502413606 07/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Manuel FRIEDEL	02/20/2013
Philipp ALBERT	02/19/2013
Burkhard STANDKE	02/19/2013
Spomenko LJESIC	02/19/2013
UIf KEHRER	02/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Degussa GmbH
Street Address:	Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11
City:	Essen
State/Country:	Germany
Postal Code:	45128

Name:	Akzo Nobel Chemicals International B.V.
Street Address:	Stationsstraat 77
City:	Amersfoort
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-3811 MH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13638733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034132220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: asomaiel@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

PATENT

REEL: 030766 FRAME: 0575

\$40.00 13638/33

502413606

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Stre Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIF	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	405239US99XPCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adel Samuel
Signature:	/Adel Samuel/
Date:	07/10/2013
Total Attachments: 10 source=405239USAssignment#page1.tif source=405239USAssignment#page2.tif source=405239USAssignment#page3.tif source=405239USAssignment#page4.tif source=405239USAssignment#page5.tif source=405239USAssignment#page6.tif source=405239USAssignment#page7.tif source=405239USAssignment#page8.tif source=405239USAssignment#page9.tif source=405239USAssignment#page9.tif source=405239USAssignment#page10.tif	

Assignment of Application

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (W	E) Manuel Friedel, Eugen-Hub	er-Straße 43,	8048 Zürich, Switzerland	
	Philipp Albert, Spitalstr. 72a	ı, 79539 Lörra	ch, Germany	<u>-</u> .
	Burkhard Standke, Chrische	onastr. 25, 79	540 Lörrach, Germany	
-	Spomenko Ljesic, Thomarir	ng 40a, 79618	Rheinfelden, Germany	
	Ulf Kehrer, Am Kirchgarten	11, 65795 Ha	ttersheim, Germany	
·		 		
	 			
		<u>.</u>		
				, respectively
have invented ce	rtain new and useful improve	ements in:_	CURABLE MIXTURE	
for which an appl executed on	ication for Letters Patent was	S		
(Application No.	PCT/EP2011/054914	, filed	30 March 2011), and
WHEREAS,	Evonik Degussa GmbH a	nd Akzo N	obel Chemicals International	B. V.
(hereinafter refer	red to as "ASSIGNEE") havir			
	traße 1-11, 45128 Essen, G 7, NL-3811 MH Amersfoort			
is desirous of acc	quiring the entire right, title a	nd interest	in and to said invention and ir	
		Inited State	es and its territorial possession	s and in any and all
foreign countries;		the sum o	SEIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) the	. reseint whence is
hereby acknowle	dged and for other good ar	me sum d nd valuable	of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the consideration, I (WE), by the	e receipt whereof is
			exclusive right to the said inve	

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,

continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 20.02.2013	Milant			
	(Signature of Inventor) Manuel Friedel			
Date:				
	(Signature of Inventor) Philipp Albert			
Date:				
	(Signature of Inventor) Burkhard Standke			
Date:				
	(Signature of Inventor) Spomenko Ljesic			
Date:				
	(Signature of Inventor) Ulf Kehrer			
Date:				
	(Signature of Inventor)			
Date:				
	(Signature of Inventor)			
Date:				
	(Signature of Inventor)			
Date:				
	(Signature of Inventor)			
Date:				
	(Signature of Inventor)			

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

CHOPOUL SWOOLS

Assignment of Application

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (W	E) Manuel Friedel, Eugen-Hub	er-Straße 43 <u>,</u>	8048 Zürich, Switzerland	
NSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF		Philipp Albert, Spitalstr. 72a	a, 79539 Lörra	ch, Germany	
THE INVENTORS:		Burkhard Standke, Chrisch	onastr. 25, 79	540 Lörrach, Germany	
		Spomenko Ljesic, Thomarii	ng 40a, 79618	Rheinfelden, Germany	
		Ulf Kehrer, Am Kirchgarten	11, 65795 Ha	ttersheim, Germany	
NSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:					, respectively,
NSERT DATE IN- VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:	have invented ce	ertain new and useful improve	ements in:_	CURABLE MIXTURE	
NSERT NAME	for which an app executed on	lication for Letters Patent wa	s -		
AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	(Application No.	PCT/EP2011/054914	, filed	30 March 2011), and
	WHEREAS.	Evonik Degussa GmbH a	nd Akzo N	obel Chemicals International	B. V.
		red to as "ASSIGNEE") havin			
	at:				
		traße 1-11, 45128 Essen, G 7, NL-3811 MH Amersfoort			
				in and to said invention and in	and to any Letters
		be granted therefore in the L		es and its territorial possessions	
	NOW, THER	EFORE, in consideration of	the sum o	f FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the	receipt whereof is
	hereby acknowle assign and trans	dged, and for other good ar fer unto said ASSIGNEE, th	nd valuable ne full and	consideration, I (WE), by thes exclusive right to the said inve	se presents do sell, ention in the United

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,

continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Manuel Friedel	
Date: 19 02 20	213 M. Albert	
	(Signature of Inventor) Philipp Albert	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Burkhard Standke	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Spomenko Ljesic	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Ulf Kehrer	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

LOLLY MEWILL

Assignment of Application

Page 1 of 2

have invented certain new and useful improvements in: CURABLE MIXTURE for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on		WHEREAS, I (W	E) _Manuel Friedel, Eug	gen-Huber-Stra	aße 43,	8048 Zürich, Switzerland	
Spomenko Ljesic, Thomaring 40a, 79618 Rheinfelden, Germany Ulf Kehrer, Am Kirchgarten 11, 65795 Hattersheim, Germany , respectively have invented certain new and useful improvements in: CURABLE MIXTURE for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on	-		Philipp Albert, Spita	lstr. 72a, 7953	39 Lörra	ch, Germany	
Ulf Kehrer, Am Kirchgarten 11, 65795 Hattersheim, Germany , respectively have invented certain new and useful improvements in: CURABLE MIXTURE for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on	_		Burkhard Standke,	Chrischonastr	. 25, 79	640 Lörrach, Germany	
, respectively have invented certain new and useful improvements in: CURABLE MIXTURE for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on	_		Spomenko Ljesic, T	homaring 40a	ı, 79618	Rheinfelden, Germany	
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: CURABLE MIXTURE for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on			Ulf Kehrer, Am Kirc	hgarten 11, 65	5795 Ha	tersheim, Germany	
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: CURABLE MIXTURE for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on	-						
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: CURABLE MIXTURE for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on	•						
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: CURABLE MIXTURE for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on	-			·			
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: CURABLE MIXTURE for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on	-						
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: CURABLE MIXTURE for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on	-					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: CURABLE MIXTURE for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on	-	_					
for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on	-						, respectively
executed on		have invented ce	rtain new and useful ir	nprovemen	ts in:_	CURABLE MIXTURE	
			ication for Letters Pate	ent was			
(ADD) C3TION NO PC3/FP2011/054914 tiled 30 March 2011) on			PCT/EP2011/054914	l	filed	30 March 2011), and
		(hereinafter refer					. V.
WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH and Akzo Nobel Chemicals International B. V. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business			traße 1-11. 45128 Ess	sen. Germa	anv an		
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:	_	Stationsstraat 7	7, NL-3811 MH Amer	sfoort, Net	<u>herlan</u>	<u>d</u>	
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany and Stationsstraat 77, NL-3811 MH Amersfoort, Netherland			duiring the entire right	title and in	iterest	in and to said invention and in a	ind to any Letters
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany and Stationsstraat 77, NL-3811 MH Amersfoort, Netherland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters		is desilous of act Patent that may i	ne granted therefore in	the United	1 State	e and its territorial nossessions a	He bac yas at bas
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany and Stationsstraat 77, NL-3811 MH Amersfoort, Netherland		Patent that may i	be granted therefore in	the United	l State	s and its territorial possessions a	and in any and all
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany and Stationsstraat 77, NL-3811 MH Amersfoort, Netherland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is	,	Patent that may l foreign countries NOW, THER	pe granted therefore in EFORE, in considerate	tion of the	l State sum o	f FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the r	eceipt whereof is
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany and Stationsstraat 77, NL-3811 MH Amersfoort, Netherland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell,	,	Patent that may in foreign countries NOW, THER hereby acknowle	pe granted therefore in EFORE, in considerated dged, and for other go	tion of the ood and va	l State sum o luable	f FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the r consideration, I (WE), by these	eceipt whereof is presents do sell.
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany and Stationsstraat 77, NL-3811 MH Amersfoort, Netherland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United		Patent that may be foreign countries NOW, THER hereby acknowle assign and trans	pe granted therefore in EFORE, in considerated dged, and for other gother gother unto said ASSIGN	tion of the bod and va EE, the ful	sum o luable I and (f FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the r consideration, I (WE), by these exclusive right to the said invent	eceipt whereof is presents do sell, tion in the United
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany and Stationsstraat 77, NL-3811 MH Amersfoort, Netherland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell,	,	Patent that may be foreign countries NOW, THER hereby acknowle assign and trans States and its te	pe granted therefore in EFORE, in consideral dged, and for other gr fer unto said ASSIGN pritorial possessions a	tion of the bod and va EE, the ful and in all fo	sum o luable l and o	f FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the r consideration, I (WE), by these exclusive right to the said invent countries and the entire right, tit	eceipt whereof is presents do sell, tion in the United le and interest in

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Manuel Friedel	-
Date:			_
Date: 19.2. 2013	(Signature of Inventor)	Philipp Albert Additional Standke	_
D. (Bulkiyald Stalldre	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Spomenko Ljesic	-
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Ulf Kehrer	_
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		_
	(Signature of inventor)		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	<u> </u>	
	(Olghalule of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA. VIRGINIA 22314

Assignment of Application

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (W	E) Manuel Friedel, Eugen-Hul	ber-Straße 43,	8048 Zürich, Switzerland			
NSERT NAMES IND RESIDENCE		Philipp Albert, Spitalstr. 72	a, 79539 Lörra	ch, Germany			
ODRESS OF HE INVENTORS:		Burkhard Standke, Chrisch	nonastr. 25, 795	40 Lörrach, Germany			
		Spomenko Ljesic, Thomar	ing 40a, 79618	Rheinfelden, Germany			
		Ulf Kehrer, Am Kirchgarter	11, 65795 Ha	tersheim, Germany			
NSERT TITLE							
FINVENTION:					, respectively,		
NSERT DATE IN- TENTORS SIGNED TECLARATION:	have invented ce	rtain new and useful improv	ements in:_	CURABLE MIXTURE			
NSERT NAME	for which an appl executed on	ication for Letters Patent wa	as				
OMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	(Application No.	PCT/EP2011/054914	, filed	30 March 2011), and		
	WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH and Akzo Nobel Chemicals International B. V.						
	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:						
	Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany and						
	Stationsstraat 77, NL-3811 MH Amersfoort, Netherland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters						
	Patent that may l	be granted therefore in the	United State	s and its territorial possessi	ons and in any and all		

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Page 2 of 2

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Manuel Friedel
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Philipp Albert
Date:		W
Date: 19, Feb. 2019	(Signature of Inventor)	Burkhard Standke
The state of the s	(Signature of Inventor)	Spomenko Ljesic
Date:		`
	(Signature of Inventor)	Ulf Kehrer
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(O) (I)	
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Cinnet on all lowers)	
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	70:	
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(0)	
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

2210PMPELONS

Assignment of Application

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Manuel Friedel, Eugen-Huber-Straße 43, 8048 Zürich, Switze	riand			
SERT NAMES ID RESIDENCE IDRESS OF IE INVENTORS:	<u> </u>	Philipp Albert, Spitalstr. 72a, 79539 Lörrach, Germany				
E INVENTORS.	-	Burkhard Standke, Chrischonastr. 25, 79540 Lörrach, German	ny			
		Spomenko Ljesic, Thomaring 40a, 79618 Rheinfelden, Germa	any			
		Ulf Kehrer, Am Kirchgarten 11, 65795 Hattersheim, Germany				
SERT TITLE INVENTION:			, respectively,			
SERT DATE IN- NTORS SIGNED CLARATION:	have invented certain	new and useful improvements in: CURABLE MIX	TURE			
ERT NAME D ADDRESS OF	for which an applicat executed on	on for Letters Patent was				
MPANY OR HER ASSIGNEE	(Application No. PC	T/EP2011/054914 , filed 30 March 201	1), and			
	WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH and Akzo Nobel Chemicals International B. V.					
	(hereinafter referred at:	o as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business				
	Rellinghauser Straß	e 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany and				
	Stationsstraat 77, N	L-3811 MH Amersfoort, Netherland ng the entire right, title and interest in and to said ir	wention and in and to any Letters			
	Patent that may be o	ranted therefore in the United States and its territor	ial possessions and in any and all			
	foreign countries;		and any aria an			
	NOW, THEREFO	DRE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLAR	RS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is			
	hereby acknowledge	d, and for other good and valuable consideration, I	(WE), by these presents do sell,			
	assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United					
	States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial					
		etters Patent which may be granted therefor in the	e United States and its territorial			
		etters Patent which may be granted therefor in th any and all foreign countries and in and to	e United States and its territorial			
	continuations, substit	etters Patent which may be granted therefor in th	e United States and its territorial any and all divisions, reissues,			

said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us)

had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Manuel Friedel
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Philipp Albert
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Burkhard Standke
Date:	
_	(Signature of Inventor) Spomenko Ljesic
Date: 21.2.2013	11000
	(Signature of Inverter) Ulf Kehrer
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

> PATENT REEL: 030766 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 07/10/2013